

SPM Bot Update

After adding more data to the Cloud software, we made SPM Bot. And released 13th November 2023

This is an update on six strategies we are using. We are only using 2 of

- the possible 20 staking tabs.
 - Plus a new one we are following.

Strategy 1 Lay. Lay The Draw.

BACK1 BACK2 BACK3 LAY1 LAY2 LAY3	BACK1 BACK2 BACK3 LAY1 LAY2 LAY3
Price Stats	Price Stats
Inplay Action Place SP 🗸	Parameter Condition Value
Market to bet Match odds	Wins the Game(H) V <= V 30
Selection Draw ~	Wins the Game(H) V V 1
Min Price 3 Max Price 4.5	~ ~
Time to Bet Pre-Play V 1 Mins	~ ~
Min Amount Matched for Matched Odds 5000	~ ~
Min	~ ~
Home 1 20	~ ~
Away 1 20 Draw 1 20	~ ~
Stop@profit per Match .1 Continue	~ ~
Stop@profit each Tab 10 Continue	~ ~
Stop@profit all tabs 10 ✓ Continue	
Level Stake Don't Bet If	Prediction Advice
Stop@Loss each tab 10 0-1	Winner = 🗸
1-1 0-0	Double Chance = 🗸 🗸
Cont. with restart Hard SL	Over Market = 🗸 🗸
	Under Market = 🗸 🗸
Profit Delta Mexican Wave Start Stop Logout Clear	

The Results 71.95 (129 bets)

Date

14-Jan

17-Jan

18-Jan

19-Jan

20-Jan

21-Jan

22-Jan

25-Jan

Grand Tot

0.95

0.95

0.95

0.84

-2.40

4.50

4.18

1.75

71.95



Date .	Daily	Growth	Date	Daily	Growth
	-2.35	-2.35	26-Nov	16.02	18.58
23-Oct	0.95	-1.40	27-Nov	7.38	25.96
324-Oct	0.95	-0.45	30-Nov	-9.50	16.46
25-Oct	1.19	0.73	1-Dec	13.30	29.76
1 26-Oct	4.19	4.92	2-Dec	1.90	31.66
3 27-Oct	0.81	5.73	3-Dec	-1.20	30.46
3 28-Oct	-0.05	5.68	4-Dec	3.90	34.35
# 29-Oct	-2.30	3.38	5-Dec	0.95	35.30
30-Oct	6.84	10.22	6-Dec	2.67	37.97
1 31-Oct	-1.25	8.97	9-Dec	-2.25	35.72
2-Nov	-10.45	-1.49	11-Dec	4.94	40.66
34-Nov	15.77	14.29	12-Dec	-1.95	38.71
35-Nov	0.79	15.08	14-Dec	4.66	43.37
€6-Nov	0.95	16.03	21-Dec	0.95	44.32
11-Nov	-1.85	14.18	22-Dec	1.75	46.06
12-Nov	-2.90	11.28	23-Dec	-2.25	43.81
16-Nov	-1.31	9.97	24-Dec	1.69	45.50
17-Nov	4.44	14.41	30-Dec	-11.90	33.60
18-Nov	1.81	16.22	1-Jan	14.44	48.04
19-Nov	-1.45	14.77	3-Jan	1.90	49.94
20-Nov	-11.80	2.97	6-Jan	1.90	51.84
21-Nov	18.24	21.21	7-Jan	3.65	55.49
22-Nov	-6.15	15.06	8-Jan	2.85	58.34
25-Nov	-12.50	2.56	10-Jan	1.90	60.24

Strategy 2 Lay Correct Score

BACK1 BACK2 BACK3 LAY1 LAY2 LAY3	BACK1 BACK2 BACK3 LAY1 LAY2 LAY3
Price Stats	Price Stats
Inplay Action Place SP 🗸	Parameter Condition Value
Market to bet Correct Score	~ ~
Selection First Favourite ~	~ ~
Min Price 1.0 Max Price 10.0	~ ~
Time to Bet Pre-Play ~ 1 Mins	~ ~
Min Amount Matched for Matched Odds 2500	~ ~
Correct Score V 1000	~ ~
Min Max Home 1 20	
Away 1 20	
Draw 1 20	
Stop@profit per Match .1	
Stop@profit each Tab 10 ✓ Continue	~ ~
Stop@profit all tabs 10 🗹 Continue	
Level Stake	Prediction Advice
Stop@Loss each tab 10 1-0 0-1	Winner = ~
1-1 0-0	Double Chance =
✓ Cont. with restart Hard SL AOH Cont. without restart AOA	Over Market = 2.5 ~
Cont. without restart	Under Market = 🗸 🗸 🗸
Tion: Deita	
Start Stop Logout Clear	

The Results 27.05 (Bets 39)

Date	Ŧ	Daily	Growth
30-Oct		1.90	1.90
⊞2-Nov		0.95	2.85
3-Nov		0.95	3.80
± 5-Nov		0.95	4.75
17-Nov		0.95	5.70
1 21-Nov		0.95	6.65
322-Nov		4.75	11.40
3-Nov		1.90	13.30
3 26-Nov		0.95	14.25
1 28-Nov		0.95	15.20
⊞ 3-Dec		0.95	16.15
⊞ 5-Dec		0.95	17.10
∃7-Dec		-3.90	13.20
⊞8-Dec		5.42	18.62
⊞ 12-Dec		0.95	19.57
⊞ 19-Dec	2	0.95	20.52
⊞ 21-Dec		0.95	21.47
⊞ 23-Dec	8	-3.70	17.77
⊞ 24-Dec		-43.70	-25.94
⊞ 30-Dec		7.60	-18.34
∃7-Jan		40.28	21.95

Date	Daily	Growth
11-Jan	0.95	22.90
18-Jan	0.95	23.85
19-Jan	-5.25	18.60
20-Jan	0.95	19.55
23-Jan	5.60	25.15
24-Jan	0.95	26.10
26-Jan	0.95	27.05
Grand Tot	27.05	



Strategy 3 Lay the Draw

BACK1 BACK2	BACK3 LA	r1 LAY2	LAY3	BACK1	BACK2	BACK3	LAY1	LAY2 LAY3
Price Stats			~	Price	Stats	1		~
Inplay Action	Place SF 🗸				Parame	ter	Conditi	on Value
Market to bet	Match odds		~			~		~
Selection	Draw		~			Y		~
Min Price	3 Max	Price 4.5				~		×
Time to Bet	Pre-Play ∨	· 1	Mins			~	-	~
Min Amount	Matched for Ma	tched Odds	5000			~		~
	Min	✓ Max						_
Home	1	20					<u> </u>	
Away	1	20				~		×
Draw	1	20				~		~
Stop@profit p	er Match .1		Continue			~		~
Stop@profit e	each Tab 10		Continue			~		~
Stop@profit a	all tabs 10		Continue					50)
Leve	I Stake		on't Bet If	Pre	diction	ı Advic	e	
Stop@Loss e	each tab 10	Fa	av= 1-0 0-1	Win	ner	-	Home	or Away 🗸 🗸
			1-1 0-0	Dou	ble Cha	nce =		~
Cont. with		lard SL	AOH	Ove	r Market	. =		~
Cont. with	-	Menter	an Wave	Und	er Mark	et =		~
Profit Delta		Mexica						
Start	Stop	Logou	t Clear					

The Results 159.48 (Bets 238)

Date	 Daily 	Growth	Date	Daily	Growth
30-Oct	0.95	0.95	1-Dec	-4.00	58.02
31-Oct	1.90	2.85	2-Dec	11.31	69.33
1-Nov	1.45	4.30	3-Dec	-1.85	67.48
2-Nov	0.99	5.29	4-Dec	4.56	72.04
3-Nov	4.85	10.13	5-Dec	3.80	75.84
#4-Nov	5.56	15.69	6-Dec	-38.60	37.24
#5-Nov	4.61	20.29	7-Dec	41.03	78.27
86-Nov	0.95	21.24	8-Dec	1.90	80.17
37-Nov	2.85	24.09	9-Dec	3.90	84.06
8-Nov	-15.50	8.59	10-Dec	0.09	84.15
9-Nov	13.23	21.82	11-Dec	1.90	86.05
# 10-Nov	-12.05	9.76	12-Dec	0.95	87.00
11-Nov	18.08	27.85	13-Dec	5.32	92.32
12-Nov	3.59	31.43	14-Dec	2.85	95.17
14-Nov	4.47	35.90	15-Dec	1.77	96.94
16-Nov	0.95	36.85	16-Dec	-10.55	86.39
# 17-Nov	2.85	39.70	17-Dec	13.68	100.07
# 18-Nov	0.95	40.65	18-Dec	1.90	101.97
19-Nov	1.50	42.15	19-Dec	-2.35	99.62
21-Nov	3.44	45.58	20-Dec	5.04	104.65
22-Nov	0.85	46.43	21-Dec	1.90	106.55
23-Nov	-10.35	36.08	22-Dec	-1.95	104.60
24-Nov	-34.75	1.33	23-Dec	4.66	109.26
25-Nov	50.15	51.48	24-Dec	0.95	110.21
26-Nov	5.80	57.27	25-Dec	-2.60	107.61
27-Nov	0.95	58.22	26-Dec	1.57	109.18
28-Nov	1.90	60.12	27-Dec	4.56	113.74
8 29-Nov	0.95	61.07	28-Dec	0.95	114.69
30-Nov	0.95	62.02	29-Dec	-2.21	112.48

Date	Daily	Growth		
30-Dec	4.75	117.23		
31-Dec	1.90	119.13		
1-Jan	1.90	121.03		
2-Jan	0.95	121.98		
5-Jan	1.90	123.88		
6-Jan	-9.56	114.32		
7-Jan	16.28	130.59		
8-Jan	-1.95	128.64		
9-Jan	6.56	135.20		
10-Jan	0.95	136.15		
11-Jan	0.95	137.10		
12-Jan	-3.00	134.10		
13-Jan	-7.70	126.40		
14-Jan	11.33	137.73		
15-Jan	4.09	141.81		
16-Jan	1.90	143.71		
17-Jan	3.64	147.35		
18-Jan	-0.40	146.95		
19-Jan	5.04	151.98		
20-Jan	-1.95	150.03		
21-Jan	-12.19	137.85		
22-Jan	4.18	142.03		
23-Jan	13.18	155.20		
24-Jan	4.28	159.48		
Grand Total	159.48			



Strategy 4 Back 1 Predict Winner.

BACK1	BACK2	BACK3	LAY1	LAY2	LAY3		BACK1	BACK2	BACK3	LAY1	LAY2	LAY3
Price	Stats						Price	Stats				
Inplay /	Action	Place SF	\sim					Parame	ter	Condi	tion	Value
Market	to bet	Match od	lds			~	Gam	e Played H	łome€ ∨	>=	~	5
Selection	on	Predicted	Winner		_	~	Attac	king Potnl	Hom v	>=	~ (50
Min Pric	ce	1.50	Max Pri	ce 2.	00				~	1	~	
Time to	Bet	Pre-Play		~ 1	M	lins				-		
Min A	mount M	latched f	or Match	ed Odds	5000					-	-	_
No O	ther Ma	ket		×	1				~		~	
		Min		Max					~		~	
Hom		1		20	-				~		~	
Awa		1	_	20	_				~	1	~	
Drav	N	1		20						-		
COLUMN STREET		er Match	.10		Continu	e			~		Ť	
and the second	⊇profit e		5		Continu	e			~		~	
Stop@	⊇profit al	l tabs	5		Continu	e						
C	Level	Stake			on't Bet	lf	Pred	diction	Mappe	d as l	Home	or Away
Stop	Loss ea	ach tab	1		av=	0-1	Win	ner	=			~
					1-1	0-0	Dou	ble Chai	nce =			~
🔽 Cor	nt. with n	estart	Hard	SL	AOH		Ove	r Market	-			~
Cor	n. withou	t restart			AOA			er Marke		-	_	
Profit	Delta	.10		Mexic	an Wav	e	Una	erwarke	st -			~
St	art	Sto	ρ	Logo	ut C	lear						
			_		-	_						

Back 1 Predicted Winner

Filters: 1. Game Played Home@ Home 2. Attacking Potnl Home.

The Result 28.13 (Bets 179)

Date	Daily	Growth
20230928	-6.58	-18.81
20230929	-0.95	-19.76
20230930	7.00	-12.76
20231001	1.00	-11.76
20231002	1.00	-10.76
20231003	5.00	-5.76
20231004	1.00	-4.76
20231005	-0.85	-5.61
20231006	-6.10	-11.71
20231007	6.00	-5.71
20231008	3.00	-2.71
20231010	1.00	-1.71
20231013	1.00	-0.71
20231016	1.00	0.29
20231018	1.00	1.29
20231019	1.00	2.29
20231020	-7.02	-4.73
20231021	3.00	-1.73
20231022	5.87	4.14
20231023	4.13	8.27

Back 1 Predict Winner Growth

Date	Daily	Growth	Date	Daily	Growth
20231024	3.00	11.27	20231126	-1.78	21.10
20231026	1.00	12.27	20231128	-7.41	13.70
20231027	4.00	16.27	20231201	1.00	14.70
20231028	2.05	18.32	20231202	-3.47	11.23
20231029	1.56	19.88	20231204	3.00	14.23
20231030	4.44	24.32	20231128	1.00	15.23
20231031	-1.16	23.16	20231204	1.00	16.23
20231101	-5.15	18.01	20231206	1.00	17.23
20231103	-4.33	13.68	20231207	1.20	18.43
20231104	3.00	16.68	20231208	4.00	22.43
20231105	-1.51	15.18	20231218	6.40	28.83
20231110	3.00	18.18	20231219	1.00	29.83
20231111	-0.68	17.49	20231224	1.00	30.83
20231112	-0.46	17.04	20231227	1.00	31.83
20231113	-1.50	15.53	20231228	1.00	32.83
20231117	1.19	16.72	20231231	1.00	33.83
20231118	1.00	17.72	20240101	1.00	34.83
20231119	4.00	21.72	20240109	-0.20	34.63
20231121	1.00	22.72	20240111	-4.50	30.13
20231125	0.17	22.89	20240113	-0.40	29.73

Date	Daily	Growth
20240114	-1.40	28.33
20240116	2.40	30.73
20240117	1.00	31.73
20240119	-2.00	29.73
20240120	3.70	33.43
20240122	-5.30	28.13
Grand Tot	28.13	



Strategy 5 Back 2 Back Home Team

Back 2 Match Odds

BACK1	BACK2	BACK3	LAY1	LAY2	LAY3		BACK1	BACK2	BACK3	LAY1	LAY2	LAY3	
Price	Stats						Price	Stats					
Inolay	Action	Place SP						Paramet	ler	Condit	ion	Value	
	to bet	Match od				$\overline{}$	ttack	ing Potni I	Home 🗸	>=	~ 6	0	
Selecti		Home				$\overline{}$	Wins	the Game	(H) ~	>=	~ 6	0	
Min Pri	ice	2.0	Max Price	e 5.0			Home	2	~	>=	~ 4	5	
Time to	Bet	Pre-Play		~ 1	Mi	ns	Draw	24	~	>=	~ 4	5	
Min	Amount I	Matched fo	or Matche	d Odds	5000				~		~		
				~					~	_	~		
Li en		Min	1.1	Max 20					~	-	~		
Hon		1		20	-		H-			-	-		
Dra		1	-	20			H		~	_	Ť	_	-
Stop	@orofit o	er Match	.1		Continue				~		~		
	@profit e		10		Continue				~		~		
	@profit a		10	-	Continue								
	Level	Stake		D	on't Bet I		Pre	diction	Advic	e			
Stopf	@Loss ea	ach tab	10		av=	0-1	Win	ner	-				~
					1-1	0-0	Dou	ble Cha	nce =			`	~
	nt. with r		Hard	SL	AOH		Ove	r Market	-				~
	nt. witho	ut restart		Maria	an Way	~	Und	er Marke	et =				~
- St	art	Stop		Logo	u Q	. ar							

The Result. 39.80 (Bets 98)

Date	Daily	Growth
17-Oct	-0.40	-0.40
18-Oct	1.70	1.30
21-Oct	-9.90	-8.60
22-Oct	14.10	5.50
2-Nov	-0.70	4.80
3-Nov	1.10	5.90
4-Nov	1.70	7.60
5-Nov	1.90	9.50
8-Nov	1.00	10.50
9-Nov	-2.60	7.90
11-Nov	3.20	11.10
13-Nov	1.50	12.60
14-Nov	-0.70	11.90
17-Nov	0.90	12.80
18-Nov	0.10	12.90
22-Nov	1.90	14.80
24-Nov	1.00	15.80
25-Nov	-0.70	15.10
26-Nov	-1.70	13.40
27-Nov	-4.30	9.10
28-Nov	-2.10	7.00

Back 2 Back Home Team Date

8-Jan

Date	Daily	Growth	Date
29-Nov	-2.70	4.30	9-Jan
2-Dec	-10.10	-5.80	12-Ja
3-Dec	22.00	16.20	13-Ja
4-Dec	2.70	18.90	14-Ja
6-Dec	3.20	22.10	15-Ja
7-Dec	1.10	23.20	17-Ja
8-Dec	-0.80	22.40	18-Ja
9-Dec	-4.60	17.80	19-Ja
10-Dec	-3.00	14.80	20-Ja
11-Dec	9.40	24.20	21-Ja
18-Dec	-2.00	22.20	23-Ja
19-Dec	-1.30	20.90	24-Ja
20-Dec	1.60	22.50	25-Ja
21-Dec	-0.80	21.70	26-Ja
23-Dec	-1.20	20.50	Gran
24-Dec	1.10	21.60	
27-Dec	5.10	26.70	
29-Dec	-0.70	26.00	
5-Jan	1.70	27.70	
6-Jan	1.00	28.70	

Date	Daily	Growth
9-Jan	1.30	29.70
12-Jan	-0.80	28.90
13-Jan	-3.60	25.30
14-Jan	-3.40	21.90
15-Jan	11.70	33.60
17-Jan	2.00	35.60
18-Jan	-0.30	35.30
19-Jan	0.50	35.80
20-Jan	1.00	36.80
21-Jan	-1.50	35.30
23-Jan	3.50	38.80
24-Jan	-0.90	37.90
25-Jan	-1.70	36.20
26-Jan	3.60	39.80
Grand Tot	39.80	



-0.30

28.40

Strategy 6 Back 3 Over 2.50

Back 3 Over 2.50 market

BACK1 BACK2	BACK3 LAY1 L	AY2 LAY3	BACK1 BACK2	BACK3	LAY1 L	AY2 LAY3
Price Stats			Price Stats			
Inplay Action	Place SF $ \smallsetminus $		Parame	ter	Condition	Value
Market to bet	Over/Under 2.5 marke	st 🗸 🗸	Combined 2.5	~	>= ~	70
Selection	Over 2.5	~	Attacking Potn	I Hom⊢ ∨	>= ~	70
Min Price		2.99	Goals H2H Ho	me 🗸	>= ~	50
Time to Bet	Pre-Play 🗸	1 Mins		~	~	
	Matched for Matched (
Over/Under	and the second se	~ 1000		~	·	
Home	Min 2	Max		~	Ň	
Away	1 2			~	~	
Draw	1 2	740	1	~	Ý	
Stop@profit ;	per Match .10	Continue		~	~	
Stop@profit e	each tab 10	🛃 Continue		~	~	
Stop@profit a	all tabs 10	Continue		ر (۱۹۹۹) (۱۹۹۹)		
📃 Leve	l Stake	Don't Bet If	Prediction	n Advic	e	
Stop@Loss e	ach tab 1	Fav=	Winner			~
		1-1 0-0	Double Cha	nce =		~
Cont. with	Cable State State State State State	AOH AOA	Over Market	=		~
Cont. with	the start of the s		Under Mark	et =		~
Profit Delta		Mexican Wave				
Start	Stop	Logout Clear				

The Result 21.32 (Bets 65)

Date	Daily	Growth	Date	Daily	Growth	Back 3.	Over 2.50
2-Sep	1.00	1.00	29-Oct	-1.10	9.45		
4-Sep	-2.57	-1.57	3-Nov	-6.16	3.29	6.00	25.
6-Sep	2.00	0.43	5-Nov	1.00	4.29		
12-Sep	0.28	0.71	8-Nov	-1.62	2.67	4.00	20.
14-Sep	3.72	4.43	9-Nov	1.00	3.67		
15-Sep	1.00	5.43	11-Nov	2.00	5.67	2.00	
16-Sep	-0.54	4.89	12-Nov	0.12	5.79	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	15.
17-Sep	4.54	9.43	20-Nov	-1.40	4.39	DAI/ RETURN 14.5566 14.55666 14.556666 14.55666 14.55666666666 14.55666	
22-Sep	1.00	10.43	23-Nov	2.46	6.85	IV RET 6-5-5-5 6-5-5-5 6-5-5-5 6-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5-5 7-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5	9-Nov 12-Nov 3-Dec 9-Dec 7-Jan 7-Jan
23-Sep	2.00	12.43	26-Nov	1.90	8.75		
24-Sep	-3.35	9.08	3-Dec	2.91	11.66		5.0
27-Sep	-4.03	5.06	4-Dec	4.94	16.60		
28-Sep	1.00	6.06	6-Dec	-1.10	15.50	1	
29-Sep	3.00	9.06	7-Dec	2.08	17.58	4m Y	0.0
30-Sep	-2.26	6.79	8-Dec	1.00	18.58		
3-Oct	-1.70	5.10	10-Dec	-1.60	16.98	di Gia	
7-Oct	4.70	9.79	20-Dec	2.85	19.83		
15-Oct	1.00	10.79	24-Dec	-1.90	17.93		
20-Oct	-1.62	9.17	7-Jan	2.39	20.32	Daily ——Gra	owth
22-Oct	-2.63	6.54	14-Jan	1.00	21.32	Carly	
23-Oct	3.00	9.54	Grand Tot	21.32			

27-Oct 1.00 10.54

OK, the Overall Summary

Summary

	Profit	Bets
Lay 1	71.95	129
Lay2	27.05	39
Lay 3	159.48	238
Total	258.48	406

Back 1	28.13	179
Back 2	39.8	98
Back 3	21.32	65
Total	89.25	342
Overall	347.73	748

New Strategy Testing. Lay 4 The Away Team 25.10 (Bets 40)



Strategy 7 Settings

Lay 4 Lay Away Team

BACK1 BACK	2 BACK3 LAY1	LAY2 LAY3					1.000
Price Stats					BACK3	LAY1 LA	Y2 LAT3
Inplay Action	Place SP 🗸			Price Stats			
1. A. 1. A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				Parame		Condition	Value
Market to bet	Away		<u> </u>	Game Played H	Home 🤅 🗸	>= ~	5
Selection			×	Wins the Game	e(H) 🗸	>= ∨	60
Min Price	1 Max Pric			Strength Home	· ~	>= ~	60
Time to Bet	Pre-Play 🗸	1 Mins			~	~	
Min Amoun	Matched for Matche	d Odds 2500					
		~			~		
0	Min 1.5	Max 2.0		_	V	~	
Home	1.5	20			~	~	
Away Draw	1	20			~	~	
Draw		20	_1111		~	~	
Stop@profit	per Match .1	🗹 Continue					
Stop@profit	each Tab 10	🗹 Continue			V	×	
Stop@profit	all tabs 10	🗹 Continue					
Lev	el Stake	Don't Bet If		Prediction	n Advic	e	
0.0	each tab 10	Fav=	0-1	Winner	=		~
Stop@Loss	each tab	and the second se	0-0	Double Cha	nce =		<u></u>
Cont. with	restart 📕 Hard	AOU		Over Market	t =		~
Statement of the second s	iout restart	AOA		Under Mark			~
Profit Delta		Mexican Way	ve				
Start	Stop	Logout Cle	×				

Game Played Home@Total Strength Home Wins the Game(H)

https://www.soccerpricemonitor.com/ Bot